To the Assi



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ed original documents or copy thereof.

100744854 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dennis Stagoll

Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of name

[] Other

Execution Date: April 29, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Anthony Bearings Pty Ltd. 68 Keon Parade, Keon Park

Victoria 3073 Australia

Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] N

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 29, 1998

A. Patent Application No.(s)

В. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Elliott I. Pollock

Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy

Suite 800

1990 M Street, N.W.

Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036

Total number of applications and patents involved [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

[X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit

Account 22-0185

8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Wolf Date: 5/7/98

Elliott I. Pollock Reg. No. 16,906 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]

Do not detach this portion

06/19/1998 DWOSH Asil coordinates 15/185 reported 34/10/1998 DWOSH Asil coordination to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0217

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,	I/weDENNIS STAGO	N.L.
residing at 68 Kec	on Parade, Keon Park.	Victoria 3072. Australia.
	IMPROVED DOOR AD. in an application for Le	JUSTMENT MECHANISM etters Patent of the United States of America thereon, as on even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, the laws of the Country 68 Keon Parade, 1 (hereafter "Assignee"), application for Letters	is desirous of acquiring	having its principal place of business at having under the entire right, title and interest in and to said
hand paid, and for other hereby acknowledged, I Assignee, its successors territory of the United any divisions or continufiled, and in and to any said application or for enjoyed by the said Assignee the full end of the term the same would have be I/we hereby a States of America to is:	er good and valuable con I/we, by these presents of and assigns, the full, en States of America in an nations or continuations patents or reissues, ren said invention; said invention; said invention or terms for which said een held by said Assigned authorize and request the sue any and all of said I tire right, title and interest.	on of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me/us in insideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the said attire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the id to said application identified above, and in and to in-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be newals or extensions thereof which may be granted on antion, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and and behoof and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to defect the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely are had this assignment and sale not been made.  The Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee, as the lest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment
Further, I/we such other lawful acts a to procure Letters Pate	agree to execute all par as the said Assignee, its ant on said invention or	pers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform successors and assigns may require to enable it or there reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of d Letters Patent, reissues or extension.
25 /4/58 Date		Inventor DENNIS STAGOLL
Date	_	Inventor ·
Date	_	Inventor
WITNESS:		

RECORDED: 05/07/1998

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0218